Mr. Bill’s Nightmare

1995 Sequoia Century

DistancdDistancgolimbindolimbing
At TurrTo Next| So Far|To Next| So Far Notes

Foothill College S 0.3 0 0 0 Go to college rear entrance.
Moody Rd. S 0.3 0.3 30 0
Altamont Rd. R 2.1 0.6 490 30 Begin warm-up climb.
Page Mill Rd. L 6.5 2.7 1630 520 Begin first major climb.
Skyline Blvd. (SR35) S 3.5 9.2 150 2150 Alpine Rd. Don't be confused by cyclists going the
Portola State Park Rd. L 3.6 12.7 50 2300 Steep descent!
4 portola State Park Rest ! S 0.8 16.3 200 2350 REST STOP. Bridges can be slippery.
Old Haul Rd. R 1.1 171 40 2550 easy dirt road
Bridge Trail R 0.5 18.2 0 2590
The Bridge S 0.6 18.7 70 2590 Gaps in planks! WALK BIKES ACROSS BRIDGE
Camp Pomponio Rd. R 25 19.3 990 2660| Steep Climb! Two-way road. Watch for traffic!
Alpine Rd. R 41 21.8 970 3650 Don't be confused by cyclists going the other way!
Skyline Blvd. (SR35) R 59 259 720 4620 Ride single file.
Saratoga Gap Fire Static S 0.7 31.8 70 5340 REST STOP
Highway 9 (SR9) L 6.9 325 0 5410
Sixth Street R 0.2 394 60 5410
Bohlman Rd. R 1.7 39.6 1040 5470 Did you bring low gears?
On Orbit Lane L 0.8 413 450 6510 very Steep climb, max grade >20%
Bohlman Rd. L 1.8 42.1 540 6960 Watch for gravel and traffic at corner.
4dirt road R 0.2 439 0 7500 Go downhill on the dirt road to the right.
MROSD gate ES04 S 0.6 441 50 7500 Continue past gate and up hill.
El Sereno Ridge Trail R 0.2 447 0 7550 2p right! Don't get going too fast! Prepare to stop at g
MROSD gate ES03 S 35 449 0 7550 nding, one-lane descent. Watch for traffic and DOQ
Highway 17 (SR17) R 0.3 484 0 7550 Ride in shoulder; there's plenty of room.
Black Rd. R 1.5 487 630 7550 Upper part of Black Rd. is steepest!
Lakeside School Water S S 3.1 50.2 1190 8180 WATER STOP
Skyline Blvd. L 39 533 130 9370AIL OUT: Go right & follow course markers to Foot
Bear Creek Rd. L 06 57.2 0 9500 busier road
Summit Rd. R 02 578 0 9500
Upper Zayante Rd. R 9.0 58.0 210 9500 ding, one-lane descent. 100-mi, 200k courses go oppd
Quail Hollow Rd. R 0.7 67.0 150 9710
Quail Hollow Ranch R 0.2 677 10 9860
Quail Hollow Lunch Sto U 0.3 679 0 9870 LUNCH STOP
Quail Hollow Rd. R 1.4 682 150 9870 sweeping descent, several driveways
Glen Arbor Rd. R 1.1 69.6 50 10020 hairpin right turn
Highway 9 R 0.5 707 50 10070 busy road
Alba Rd. L 3.8 712 2050 10120  No resting on this climb! Are we having fun?
4Empire Grade Rd. R 40 75.0 270 12170 p over Ben Lomond Mountain—youth camp at the tg
Jamison Creek Rd. R 3.0 790 0 12440 Steep Descent! Stay in control!
Highway 236 (SR236) L 1.5 820 60 12440 Pass Boulder Creek Country Club.
China Grade Rd. R 3.4 835 1000 12500 nice and easy...for a while.
4Highway 236 (SR236) R 48 86.9 170 13500 WATER STOP
Highway 9 (SR9) L 6.1 91.7 1340 13670 Waterman Gap
Skyline Blvd. (SR35) L 0.7 978 30 15010 Head north on Skyline.
Saratoga Gap Fire Static S 59 98.5 400 15040 REST STOP
Page Mill Rd. R 6.0 1044 130 15440 Stay in control!
Moody Rd. R 28 1104 0 15570 steep at first, then gradual
Foothill College rear entre S 04 113.2 0 15570 Follow signs.
Foothill College check-in 0 113.6 0 15570 Done!
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